
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 113

DATE: January 23, 2020

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- 2020 HCPCS Annual Update
- Additional ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes for Ophthalmological Services
- Evaluation and Management: New Benefits and Place of Service Updates
- Ambulatory Blood Pressure Monitoring Added as New Medi-Cal Benefit
- CYP2C19 Gene Analysis is a Medi-Cal Benefit
- Updated Billing Requirements for SMNI Gene Analysis
- Modifier Update for Wheelchair Accessories

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the January 2020 General Medicine bulletin 547 on the Medi-Cal website at <http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/gm202001.asp> or the DME bulletin 532 at <http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/bulletins/artfull/dme202001.asp>.

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: <https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsAndEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx>